LISTA DE APLICACIONES - BUYERS GUIDE

RB2198-208

JUTRED

Qty: 300 Weight: 905
0.E.M. MAKE
2209 329 FORD
2247 444 FORD
2367 295 FORD
24937 19 FORD
BRF-1954 FORD
JX6Z-2200-D FORD
JX6Z-2200-E FORD
KTJX61-2M007-AEB FORD
KTJIX61-2M007-AEC FORD
KTJX61-2M007-AED FORD

4

f~
XX
&
5

o%
£ QL
S Th %% XX 000000000000 0 00 0000 % 0%
ALK S RSSSEEESIEILSILEISI
ey B oy o
fALCKCKSAASSERESESIREKKY BEEKEEEE R KSR
(NSRBI EEEEIRSBLLLLLLS
ARSI RIS
0 Y T e e e Y e e ¥ 00 0000 % T 0t et et e 000 %% %% %
e s essotetets N auseso0s sttt atasisy 293%
s esootees Ml oatesessss s oo e 00
ADCOCOQQAKEKAEKAKIKARK IR AKX 00 0 000000008 S0y
ettt 3% 0 oo
KRS KKK KKK KEKEKRKKKEY X K5 K SRR
s sssssetetetsite: Sy doiess
e te sttt tes i LIRSS
103000008 ressestansscssssssessst Il IS
O e e S0 e e e e e Ve v e e e % 000000 %0060 1%6%6%%
e s SEEEEYSRKS
\ROCOCCRCEEEEEICARIAICCRKA KIQQIRIKIKAKLA)
] IR
e s essessesetsatr RIS
LIRossssss et sissssssoss SRS
o e IS
O | Sy

000000 %00,
X IQRRRKKY
060 % %0 %%
XK IR AKHK I

XX
&
<

XX

&

&

LK
2K

=

I
R
3RLS
CCLLLLLLLES,
SRS
SSs0seseteteteses
D009

s
SRR,
CRHLRAS
CRIILES
QOO LO0.0.0.9.9.9.93

s
4
.g
%!
o
5
5
0008
5

1x

<A

R

o
L5

X
%
o
3
%%
o0
254
S350
botetend
%%
Pooe 0%
a0e%0%s
SRS
ks

=
%

2

)
3
"%
e

=z

%
oo
5%
&
055552)
2555
Joteotene!
Soote%e
3L
%%
%
%
%
090!
2
o208
2
255

o} 2
\ %5

w
X

«
5
K%
S5
S
855
S5
S5
S8
2%
L
L
SERES
Sodedele
9%
otodeds
XX

’:’
5
da%0%s
5%
L
KX

0%
00
<
Jx
3
o
0
5%

<A

T
IR
Rt
Sote20%000s
S
XA

P

X
o%
o%

000%
’:‘:’:’
<R
:’:’:’
:‘:’:’
2L
So%oted
2L

02000

RIS
RS

%
RONERILIKRKRS | R
SIRLLRAILLLLRE | KRR
o ]
CTPLIRIRIKS 5%
KHARLKLLLILS, b,

0
s
o3

25
RRIS
plesstetosetels
R

pote!
<
S0 %%
5
AL
X
5%
R5055
%
o5

[
{

X

‘Q
%%
(oS
25
o

\

3
55
s

<
pfedetetototololel tetetetete!

RB2198-208
90R-02A0111/4894

123.15x48.7x14.6
123.15x53.5x14.6

Ate - Teves

WVA FMSI
22231 D1833-9542
I 22232
22233
Sin Filas

ORI SOOI
et a et
CHRRRK
SRR

B R RRRREIREREIRIRIRLLR LKL LIKLEK
NEEEINLLLLLLLLLLLL] | ERRRRIRRRRRRKL
KSR RIS
KRR Q& MMA:A&” QR

0%
el

X

KRR
e

FOCUS IV (HN) 01.18-
1.0 EcoBoost (SFDC)

1.0 EcoBoost (B3DA)
1.0 EcoBoost (B7DA)
15 Ti-VCT (Y2DA)

1.5 EcoBoost (YZDA)
1.5 EcoBoost (Y1DA)
2.3 ST EcoBoost (N3DA)
2.3 ST EcoBoost (N3DB)
1.0 EcoBoost mHEV

1.0 ECOBOOST MHEV ACTIVE

1.5 EcoBlue (Z2DA)
1.5 EcoBlue (ZTDA)
1.5 EcoBlue (ZTDB)
2.0 EcoBlue (YLDA)
2.0 ST EcoBlue

FOCUS IV (HM) 11.18-
1.0 EcoBoost (B3DA)

1.0 EcoBoost (B7DA)
1.5 Ti-VCT (Y2DA)
1.5 EcoBoost (YZDA)
1.5 EcoBlue (Z2DA)
1.5 EcoBlue (ZTDA)

FORD

Gasolina
Gasolina
Gasolina
Gasolina
Gasolina
Gasolina
Gasolina
Gasolina

Gasol./el
éc.
Gasol./el
éc.
Diesel
Diesel
Diesel
Diesel

Diesel

Gasolina
Gasolina
Gasolina
Gasolina
Diesel

Diesel

Trac.

FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD

FWD

FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD

FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD

CcC

998
999
999
1496
1496
1496
2261
2261
999

999

1499
1499
1499
1995
1996

999
999
1496
1496
1499
1499

Kw cv Z

Front / Rear

[CAMBIADQ]:Fastback (Compact
car-C Segment)

63 85 05.18- *
74 101 01.18- *
92 125 01.18- *
90 123 11.18- *
110 150 09.18- *
134 182 09.18- *
206 280 04.19- *
206 280 04.19- *
114 155 06.20- *
114 155 01.21- *
70 95 01.18- *
88 120 01.18- *
88 120 01.18- *
110 150 01.18- *
140 190 04.19- *

Sedan (Compact car-C Segment)

74 101 11.18- *
92 125 11.18- *
90 122 11.18- *
110 150 11.18- *
70 95 11.18- *
88 120 11.18- *




LISTA DE APLICACIONES - BUYERS GUIDE

1.5 EcoBlue (ZTDB)

FOCUS IV Turnier (HP) 09.18-
1.0 EcoBoost (SFDC)

1.0 EcoBoost (B3DA)
1.0 EcoBoost (B7DA)
1.5 Ti-VCT (Y2DA)

1.5 EcoBoost (YZDA)
1.5 EcoBoost (Y1DA)
2.3 ST EcoBoost (N3DA)
2.3 ST EcoBoost (N3DB)
1.0 EcoBoost mHEV

1.0 EcoBoost mHEV

1.5 EcoBlue (Z2DA)
1.5 EcoBlue (ZTDA)
1.5 EcoBlue (ZTDB)
2.0 EcoBlue (YLDA)
2.0 ST EcoBlue

GALAXY Il (CK) 01.15-
2.0 EcoBoost (R9CD)

2.0 EcoBoost (R9CI)

2.0 EcoBlue (BCCC)

2.0 EcoBlue 4x4 (BCCC)

2.0 EcoBlue BI-Turbo (YLCB)

GALAXY Il Van (CK) 03.19-
2.0 EcoBlue AWD (BCCC)

KUGA Il / ESCAPE IV (DFK) 07.19-
1.5 EcoBoost

1.5 EcoBoost
2.5 FHEV

2.5 FHEV 4x4
2.5 Duratec Plug-in-Hybrid 4x4
2.0 EcoBlue mHEV (YLDC)

1.5 EcoBlue (ZTDA)
2.0 EcoBlue 4x4
2.0 EcoBlue 4x4

MONDEO V (CE) 09.14-
1.0 EcoBoost (M1CA)

1.0 EcoBoost (M1CB)
1.5 EcoBoost (UNCA)
1.5 EcoBoost (UNCB)
1.5 EcoBoost (UNCE)
1.5 EcoBoost (UNCF)
1.5 EcoBoost (UNCN)
2.0 EcoBoost (TNCD)
2.0 EcoBoost (TNCF)
2.0 EcoBoost (R9CB)

Diesel

Gasolina
Gasolina
Gasolina
Gasolina
Gasolina
Gasolina
Gasolina
Gasolina

Gasol./el
éc.

Gasol./el
éc.

Diesel
Diesel
Diesel
Diesel

Diesel

Gasolina
Gasolina
Diesel
Diesel

Diesel

Diesel

Gasolina
Gasolina

Gasol./el
éc.

Gasol./el
éc.

Gasol./el
éc.

Diesel/el
éc.

Diesel
Diesel

Diesel

Gasolina
Gasolina
Gasolina
Gasolina
Gasolina
Gasolina
Gasolina
Gasolina
Gasolina

Gasolina

FWD

FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD

FWD

FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD

FWD
FWD
FWD
4WD
FWD

4WD

FWD
FWD
FWD

4WD

FWD

FWD

FWD
4WD
4WD

FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD

1499

998
999
999
1496
1496
1496
2261
2261
999

999

1499
1499
1499
1995
1995

1999
1999
1995
1995
1995

1995

1496
1497
2488

2488

2488

1995

1499
1995
1996

998

998
1499
1499
1499
1499
1499
1999
1999
1999

88 120 11.18- *
[CAMBIADQ]:Break (Compact car-C
Segment)
63 85 09.18- *
74 100 09.18- *
92 125 09.18- *
90 122 09.18- *
110 150 09.18- *
134 182 09.18- *
206 280 04.19- *
206 280 04.19- *
92 125 07.20- *
114 155 07.20- *
70 95 09.18- *
88 120 09.18- *
88 120 09.18- *
110 150 09.18- *
140 190 04.19- *

MPV (Large MPV-M1 Segment)

176 240 01.15- *

176 240 01.15- *

140 190 07.18- *

140 190 07.18- *

176 240 07.18- *
Furgoneta/MPV (Large MPV-M1
Segment)

140 190 03.19- *

SUV (Compact SUV-J Segment)

88 120 07.19- *
110 150 07.19- *
140 190 01.21- *
140 190 01.21- *
165 224 07.19- *
110 150 07.19- *

88 120 07.19- *
140 190 07.19- *
110 150 02.21- *

[CAMBIADQ]:Fastback (Large
family car-D Segment)

92 125 02.15- *
92 125 02.15- *
118 160 09.14- *
118 160 09.14- *
118 160 09.14- *
118 160 09.14- *
121 165 05.18- *
149 203 09.14- *
149 203 09.14- *
176 240 09.14- *
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2.0 EcoBoost (R9CF) Gasolina FWD = 1999 176 240 09.14- *
2.0 EcoBoost (R9CH) Gasolina FWD = 1999 176 240 09.14- *
1.5TDCi (UGCCQC) Diesel FWD 1499 88 120 03.15- *
1.5TDCi (XUCA) Diesel FWD 1499 88 120 03.15- *
1.6 TDCi (NGCA) Diesel FWD 1560 85 115 09.14- *
1.6 TDCi (U3CA) Diesel FWD 1560 85 115 09.14- *
2.0 EcoBlue (BCCD) Diesel FWD 1995 88 120 01.19- *
2.0 EcoBlue (YLCC) Diesel FWD 1995 110 150 01.19- *
2.0 EcoBlue (YMCC) Diesel FWD 1995 140 190 01.19- *
2.0 EcoBlue 4x4 (YMCC) Diesel 4WD 1995 140 190 01.19- *
2.0 TDCi (T7CA) Diesel FWD 1998 110 150 09.14- *
2.0 TDCi (T7CC) Diesel FWD 1998 110 150 09.14- *
2.0 TDCi (T7CD) Diesel FWD 1998 110 150 09.14- *
2.0 TDCi (T7CE) Diesel FWD 1998 110 150 09.14- *
2.0 TDCi (T7CF) Diesel FWD 1998 110 150 09.14- *
2.0 TDCi (T7CN) Diesel FWD 1998 110 150 09.14- *
2.0 TDCi (T7CP) Diesel FWD 1998 110 150 09.14- *
20TDCi (T7CQ) Diesel FWD = 1998 110 150 09.14- *
2.0 TDCi4x4 (T7CA) Diesel 4WD 1998 110 150 02.15- *
2.0 TDCi 4x4 (T7CC) Diesel 4WD 1998 110 150 02.15- *
2.0 TDCi 4x4 (T7CD) Diesel 4WD 1998 110 150 02.15- *
2.0 TDCi 4x4 (T7CE) Diesel 4WD 1998 110 150 02.15- *
2.0 TDCi 4x4 (T7CF) Diesel 4WD 1998 110 150 02.15- *
2.0 TDCi 4x4 (T7CN) Diesel 4WD 1998 110 150 02.15- *
2.0 TDCi 4x4 (T7CP) Diesel 4WD 1998 110 150 02.15- *
2.0 TDCi 4x4 (T7CQ) Diesel 4WD 1998 110 150 02.15- *
2.0 TDCi (T8CA) Diesel FWD 1998 132 180 09.14- *
2.0 TDCi (T8CC) Diesel FWD 1998 132 180 09.14- *
2.0 TDCi (T8CD) Diesel FWD 1998 132 180 09.14- *
2.0TDCi (T8CL) Diesel FWD = 1998 132 180 09.14- *
2.0 TDCi 4x4 (T8CA) Diesel 4WD 1998 132 180 02.15- *
2.0 TDCi 4x4 (T8CB) Diesel 4WD 1998 132 180 02.15- *
2.0 TDCi 4x4 (T8CC) Diesel 4WD 1998 132 180 02.15- *
2.0 TDCi 4x4 (T8CD) Diesel 4WD 1998 132 180 02.15- *
2.0 TDCi 4x4 (T8CL) Diesel 4WD 1998 132 180 02.15- *
2.0 TDCi Bi-Turbo (T9CA) Diesel FWD 1998 154 210 03.15- *
MONDEO V (CD) 09.12- Sedan (Large family car-D Segment)
1.0 EcoBoost (M1CA) Gasolina FWD 998 92 125 02.15- *
1.0 EcoBoost (M1CB) Gasolina FWD 998 92 125 02.15- *
1.5 EcoBoost (UNCA) Gasolina FWD = 1499 118 160 09.14- *
1.5 EcoBoost (UNCB) Gasolina FWD 1499 118 160 09.14- *
1.5 EcoBoost (UNCE) Gasolina FWD 1499 118 160 09.14- *
1.5 EcoBoost (UNCF) Gasolina FWD 1499 118 160 09.14- *
1.5 EcoBoost (UNCN) Gasolina FWD 1499 121 165 01.19- *
2.0 EcoBoost (TNCC) Gasolina FWD = 1999 146 199 05.15- *
2.0 EcoBoost (TNCD) Gasolina FWD = 1999 149 203 05.15- *
2.0 EcoBoost (TNCF) Gasolina FWD = 1999 149 203 05.15- *
2.0 EcoBoost (R9CB) Gasolina FWD 1999 176 240 05.15- *
2.0 EcoBoost (R9CF) Gasolina FWD 1999 176 240 05.15- *
2.0 EcoBoost (R9CH) Gasolina FWD = 1999 176~ 240 05.15- *
2.0 EcoBoost Gasolina FWD = 1999 179 243 09.12-07.16 *
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2.5 (S7CB) Gasolina FWD 2489 110 149 05.15- *
2.0 Hybrid (UACA) Qasol./el FWD 1999 103 140 10.14- *
éc.
2.0 Hybrid Qasol./el FWD = 1999 130 177 09.14- *
éc.
2.0 Hybrid C'Basol./el FWD 1999 138 188 01.19- *
éc.
2.0 Hybrid (’3asol./el FWD 1999 140 190 09.14- *
éc.
1.5TDCi (UGCC) Diesel FWD = 1499 88 120 03.15- *
1.5TDCi (XUCA) Diesel FWD 1499 88 120 03.15- *
2.0 EcoBlue (BCCD) Diesel FWD 1995 88 120 01.19- *
2.0 EcoBlue (YLCC) Diesel FWD 1995 110 150 01.19- *
2.0 EcoBlue (YMCC) Diesel FWD 1995 140 190 01.19- *
2.0 EcoBlue 4x4 (YMCC) Diesel 4WD 1995 140 190 01.19- *
2.0 TDCi (T7CA) Diesel FWD 1998 110 150 09.14- *
2.0 TDCi (T7CC) Diesel FWD 1998 110 150 09.14- *
2.0 TDCi (T7CD) Diesel FWD 1998 110 150 09.14- *
2.0 TDCi (T7CE) Diesel FWD 1998 110 150 09.14- *
2.0 TDCi (T7CF) Diesel FWD 1998 110 150 09.14- *
2.0 TDCi (T7CN) Diesel FWD 1998 110 150 09.14- *
2.0 TDCi (T7CP) Diesel FWD 1998 110 150 09.14- *
2.0TDCi (T7CQ) Diesel FWD 1998 110 150 09.14- *
2.0 TDCi4x4 (T7CA) Diesel 4WD 1998 110 150 09.14- *
2.0 TDCi 4x4 (T7CC) Diesel 4WD 1998 110 150 09.14- *
2.0 TDCi 4x4 (T7CD) Diesel 4WD 1998 110 150 09.14- *
2.0 TDCi 4x4 (T7CE) Diesel 4WD 1998 110 150 09.14- *
2.0 TDCi 4x4 (T7CF) Diesel 4WD 1998 110 150 09.14- *
2.0 TDCi 4x4 (T7CN) Diesel 4WD 1998 110 150 09.14- *
2.0 TDCi 4x4 (T7CP) Diesel 4WD 1998 110 150 09.14- *
2.0 TDCi 4x4 (T7CQ) Diesel 4WD 1998 110 150 09.14- *
2.0 TDCi (T8CA) Diesel FWD 1998 132 180 05.15- *
2.0 TDCi (T8CC) Diesel FWD 1998 132 180 05.15- *
2.0 TDCi (T8CD) Diesel FWD 1998 132 180 05.15- *
2.0 TDCi (T8CL) Diesel FWD 1998 132 180 05.15- *
2.0 TDCi 4x4 (T8CA) Diesel 4WD 1998 132 180 05.15- *
2.0 TDCi 4x4 (T8CC) Diesel 4WD 1998 132 180 05.15- *
2.0 TDCi 4x4 (T8CD) Diesel 4WD 1998 132 180 05.15- *
2.0 TDCi 4x4 (T8CL) Diesel 4WD 1998 132 180 05.15- *
2.0 TDCi Bi-Turbo (T9CA) Diesel FWD 1998 154 210 05.15- *
[CAMBIADQ]:Break (Large family
MONDEO V Turnier (CF) 09.14- car-D Segment)
1.0 EcoBoost (M1CA) Gasolina FWD 998 92 125 02.15- *
1.0 EcoBoost (M1CB) Gasolina FWD 998 92 125 02.15- *
1.5 EcoBoost (UNCA) Gasolina FWD 1499 118 160 09.14- *
1.5 EcoBoost (UNCB) Gasolina FWD 1499 118 160 09.14- *
1.5 EcoBoost (UNCE) Gasolina FWD = 1499 118 160 09.14- *
1.5 EcoBoost (UNCF) Gasolina FWD = 1499 118 160 09.14- *
1.5 EcoBoost (UNCN) Gasolina FWD 1499 121 165 05.18- *
2.0 EcoBoost (TNCB) Gasolina FWD 1999 149 203 09.14- *
2.0 EcoBoost (TNCD) Gasolina FWD 1999 149 203 09.14- *
2.0 EcoBoost (TNCF) Gasolina FWD = 1999 149 203 09.14- *
2.0 EcoBoost (R9CB) Gasolina FWD = 1999 176 240 09.14- *
2.0 EcoBoost (R9CF) Gasolina FWD = 1999 176 240 09.14- *
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2.0 EcoBoost (R9CH) Gasolina FWD = 1999 176 240 09.14- *
2.0 Hybrid (UACA) Qasol./el FWD 1999 103 140 02.19- *
éc.
2.0 Hybrid iVCT Qasol./el FWD = 1999 138 188 01.19- *
éc.
1.5TDCi (UGCCQC) Diesel FWD 1499 88 120 03.15- *
1.5TDCi (XUCA) Diesel FWD 1499 88 120 03.15- *
1.6 TDCi (NGCA) Diesel FWD 1560 85 115 09.14- *
1.6 TDCi (U3CA) Diesel FWD 1560 85 115 09.14- *
2.0 EcoBlue (BCCD) Diesel FWD 1995 88 120 01.19- *
2.0 EcoBlue (YLCC) Diesel FWD 1995 110 150 01.19- *
2.0 EcoBlue (YMCC) Diesel FWD 1995 140 190 01.19- *
2.0 EcoBlue 4x4 (YMCC) Diesel 4WD 1995 140 190 01.19- *
2.0 TDCi (T7CA) Diesel FWD 1998 110 150 09.14- *
2.0 TDCi (T7CC) Diesel FWD 1998 110 150 09.14- *
2.0 TDCi (T7CD) Diesel FWD 1998 110 150 09.14- *
2.0 TDCi (T7CE) Diesel FWD 1998 110 150 09.14- *
2.0 TDCi (T7CF) Diesel FWD 1998 110 150 09.14- *
2.0 TDCi (T7CN) Diesel FWD 1998 110 150 09.14- *
2.0 TDCi (T7CP) Diesel FWD 1998 110 150 09.14- *
2.0TDCi (T7CQ) Diesel FWD 1998 110 150 09.14- *
2.0 TDCi4x4 (T7CA) Diesel 4WD 1998 110 150 02.15- *
2.0 TDCi 4x4 (T7CC) Diesel 4WD 1998 110 150 02.15- *
2.0 TDCi 4x4 (T7CD) Diesel 4WD 1998 110 150 02.15- *
2.0 TDCi 4x4 (T7CE) Diesel 4WD 1998 110 150 02.15- *
2.0 TDCi 4x4 (T7CF) Diesel 4WD 1998 110 150 02.15- *
2.0 TDCi 4x4 (T7CN) Diesel 4WD 1998 110 150 02.15- *
2.0 TDCi 4x4 (T7CP) Diesel 4WD 1998 110 150 02.15- *
2.0 TDCi 4x4 (T7CQ) Diesel 4WD 1998 110 150 02.15- *
2.0 TDCi (T8CA) Diesel FWD 1998 132 180 09.14- *
2.0 TDCi (T8CB) Diesel FWD 1998 132 180 09.14- *
2.0 TDCi (T8CC) Diesel FWD 1998 132 180 09.14- *
2.0 TDCi (T8CD) Diesel FWD 1998 132 180 09.14- *
2.0 TDCi (T8CL) Diesel FWD 1998 132 180 09.14- *
2.0 TDCi 4x4 (T8CA) Diesel 4WD 1998 132 180 02.15- *
2.0 TDCi 4x4 (T8CB) Diesel 4WD 1998 132 180 02.15- *
2.0 TDCi 4x4 (T8CC) Diesel 4WD = 1998 132 180 02.15- *
2.0 TDCi 4x4 (T8CD) Diesel 4WD 1998 132 180 02.15- *
2.0 TDCi 4x4 (T8CL) Diesel 4WD 1998 132 180 02.15- *
2.0 TDCi Bi-Turbo (T9CA) Diesel FWD 1998 154 210 03.15- *
S-MAX Il (CJ, WAG6) 01.15- MPV (Large MPV-M1 Segment)
2.0 EcoBoost  (R9CD) Gasolina FWD =~ 1999 176 240 01.15- *
2.0 EcoBoost (R9CI) Gasolina FWD = 1999 176 240 01.15- *
2.0 EcoBlue (BCCC) Diesel FWD 1995 140 190 07.18- *
2.0 EcoBlue 4x4 (BCCC) Diesel 4WD 1995 140 190 07.18- *
2.0 EcoBlue BI-Turbo (YLCB) Diesel FWD 1995 176 240 07.18- *

FORD (CHANGAN)

EDGE 04.15- SUV (Compact SUV-J Segment)
2.0 GTDi (CAF488WQ5,CAF4838WQB6) Gasolina FWD 1999 180 245 04.15- *
2.0 GTDi (CAF488WQ5,CAF4838WQB6) Gasolina 4WD 1999 180 245 04.15- *
2.7 GTDI 4WD (GTDIQ5) Gasolina 4WD 2694 242 329 04.15- *



EDGE PLUS 12.20-
EcoBoost 245 (CAF488WQB6)

EcoBoost 245 4WD (CAF488WQB6)

ESCAPE IV 12.19-
EcoBoost 245 (CAF488WQES)

EcoBoost 245 A las 4 ruedas (CAF488WQES)

ENDURA (CA) 10.18-
2.0 (BCCA, BCCB)

2.0 AWD (BCCA, BCCB)

ESCAPE IV (ZH) 04.20-
2.0 EcoBoost

2.0 EcoBoost
2.5 Hybrid

FOCUS (SA) 08.18-
1.5 EcoBoost (Y1DA)

2.0 EcoBoost (YLDA)

FOCUS (SA) 08.18-
1.5 EcoBoost (Y1DA)

2.3ST

EDGE Il (CD539) 01.14-
2.0

2.0 AWD

2.0

2.0 AWD

2.7

2.7 AWD

2.7

2.7 AWD

2.7 AWD

35

3.5 AWD

3.5 AWD

35

2.0 EcoBlue (YMCA)

2.0 EcoBlue AWD (BCCA)
2.0 EcoBlue AWD (BCCB)
2.0 EcoBlue AWD (YLCA)

CORSAIR SUV (J2_) 09.19-
2.0

2.0 AWD
2.4
2.4 AWD

Gasolina

Gasolina

Gasolina

Gasolina

FORD AUSTRALIA

Diesel

Diesel

Gasolina
Gasolina

Gasol./el
éc.

Gasolina

Gasolina

Gasolina

Gasolina

FORD USA

Gasolina
Gasolina
Gasolina
Gasolina
Gasolina
Gasolina
Gasolina
Gasolina
Gasolina
Gasolina
Gasolina
Gasolina
Gasolina
Diesel

Diesel

Diesel

Diesel

LINCOLN

Gasolina
Gasolina
Gasolina

Gasolina

LINCOLN (CHANGAN)

FWD
4WD

FWD
4WD

FWD
4WD

FWD
4WD
FWD

FWD
FWD

FWD
FWD

FWD
4WD
FWD
4WD
FWD
4WD
FWD
4WD
4WD
FWD
4WD
4WD
FWD
FWD
4WD
4WD
4WD

FWD
4WD
FWD
4WD

1999
1999

1999
1999

1995
1995

1997
1997
2488

1496
1995

1496
2261

1999
1999
1999
1999
2694
2694
2694
2694
2694
3496
3496
3496
3496
1995
1995
1995
1995

1999
1999
2266
2266

LISTA DE APLICACIONES - BUYERS GUIDE

SUV (Compact SUV-J Segment)
180 245 12.20- *

180 245 12.20- *

SUV (Compact SUV-J Segment)
182 248 04.00- *

182 248 12.19- *

SUV (Compact SUV-J Segment)
140 190 10.18- *

140 190 10.18- *

SUV (Compact SUV-J Segment)

183 249 04.20- *
183 249 04.20- *
167 227 04.20- *

[CAMBIADQ]:Break (Compact car-C

Segment)
134 182 08.18- *
110 150 08.18- *

[CAMBIADO]:Fastback (Compact
car-C Segment)

134 182 08.18- *
206 280 12.19- *

SUV (Compact SUV-J Segment)

183 249 09.14- *
183 249 09.14- *
186 253 01.15- *
186 253 01.15- *
235 320 09.14-12.17 *
235 320 09.14-12.17 *
239 325 09.14- *
239 325 09.14- *
250 340 01.15- *
208 283 09.14- *
208 283 09.14- *
209 284 09.14- *
213 290 09.14- *
110 150 08.18- *
140 190 08.18- *
140 190 08.18- *
175 238 08.18- *

SUV (Luxury Crossover SUV-J

Segment)
186 253 09.19- *
186 253 09.19- *
220 299 09.19- *
220 299 09.19- *



LISTA DE APLICACIONES - BUYERS GUIDE

Closed SUV (Luxury Crossover

CORSAIR 03.20- SUV-J Segment)
2.0 Gasolina FWD = 1999 180 245 02.20- *
2.0 AWD Gasolina 4WD 1999 180 245 02.20- *



